
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number:

Engineer:
 Hansen Allen and Luce (Midvale 

City)  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: By Midvale City

Final Engineering Contract Amount: By Midvale City

Contractor:
 Noland & Son Construction (Midvale 

City) Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $108,160

Total Change Order amount: $28,300

Final construction contract amount: $136,460

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 26.2%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 6/2/2019
Final Completion: 6/25/2020

 Amount 
1 $23,910
2 $4,390

$28,300

 Midvale Retail Transfer, #4133 

Final Project Completion Report

Total Change Order Amount:  

Description
Add a fire hydrant and service connection at 1223 East 7800 South. 
Abandonment at 7575 South Union Park Avenue.

Description: Midvale City administered a construction project to connect the District’s 1000 East retail 
system to Midvale’s water system and transfer over 500 retail accounts. As part of the retail transfer project, 
Midvale’s construction contractor made additional improvements to the District’s transmission system. The 
City managed and paid for this project, and the District reimbursed applicable expenses, in accordance with 
a cost sharing aggreement.

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager:  Kevin Rubow

Final Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

Night time water shutdown to minimize customer impact.

Coating existing turnout on the 900 East pipeline.

Connecting Fort Union shopping center to 
Midvale's water system.

Performing valve abandonment on Union
Park Avenue.

Final Completion Report ‐ 2


